PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7486302

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS MACALLISTER	08/10/2022
SVEN JACOBSON	08/10/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WOOLSEY PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Street Address:	233 BROADWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 1750
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10279

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17502507

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@mmviplaw.com, eanthony@mmviplaw.com,

Idickinson@mmviplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MCBEE, MOORE & VANIK IP, LLC
Address Line 1: 510 SOUTH MARKET STREET
Address Line 4: FREDERICK, MARYLAND 21701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3000079-019000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERICA ANTHONY	
SIGNATURE:	/Erica Anthony/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2022	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=3000079-019000_Declaration-Assignment#page1.tif source=3000079-019000_Declaration-Assignment#page2.tif source=3000079-019000_Declaration-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507439390 REEL: 060811 FRAME: 0776

Docket No.: 3000079-019000

ASSIGNMENT WITH DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; and

Whereas, (assignee), whose business address is

Woolsey Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 233 Broadway Suite 1750 New York, NY 10279 United States

desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

IWe, the above name assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest, if any, in the invention and the application for the United States of America, including all direct and indirect divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all original, extended, reissued, reviewed, and reexamined Letters Patent of the United States, and all countries foreign thereto, that may be granted thereon, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will without further consideration, communicate all facts known to me/us and execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns. I/We further represent and warrant that I/we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this assignment, and that I/we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I/we further acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to assignee at the time the invention was made.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facile evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §281.)

DECLARATION

	As a below named inventor, I hereby de-	clare that this ass	ignment with declaration is directed to:
	The attached application, OR		U.S. Application Number 17/502,507 filed on 15 October 2021
	Title: METHOD OF TREAT	NG AMYOTROP	HIC LATERAL SCLEROSIS
	The above identified application was ma	de or was authori	zed to be made by me.
	I believe I am the original inventor or an	original joint inve	ntor of a claimed invention in the application.
punis	I hereby acknowledge that any wiliful fak hable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imp	se statement mad	le in this assignment with declaration is

Page 1

SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR Name: Thomas MACALLISTER Mailing Address: 1201 N Garfield St. #319 Arlington, VA 22201	
Signature: 1 Date: 10 A., 2022 FOR WITNESS USE ONLY:	···
run minego oge unti:	
The foregoing assignment by Thomas MACALLISTER to Woolsey Pharmaceut i subscribed by me at <u>235 Browlaw NO NY</u> on this <u>10th</u> day of <u>A</u>	
year 20 <u>22</u> .	
Witness Signature: 1_ Unda Am hob	
Witness Name: Enda Ana Isla	THE STANDARD TO THE
SECOND INVENTOR Name: Sven JACOBSON Mailing Address: 37 Wall St #168 New York, NY 10005	NEXPIRES NOT A MANAGEMENT TO THE STATE OF
Signature: /	The state of the s
FOR WITNESS USE ONLY:	
The foregoing assignment by Sven JACOBSON to Woolsey Pharmaceuticals, in	
me at <u>J33 Broad way NY NY</u> on this <u>10 th</u> day of <u>August</u> Witness Signature: 1 <u>Enda Charlo</u> u 1	in the year 20 <i>22</i> .
Witness Signature: I <u>Unda Amulo lu</u> 1	
Witness Name: Encla Anabile	

Page 2

ASSIGNEE:
Name: Woolsey Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Mailing Address: 233 Broadway Suite 1750 New York, NY 10279 United States
Signature: /
Title of the Representative of the Assignee:
Date: 10 A-, 2022
FOR WITNESS USE ONLY:
The foregoing assignment by Thomas MACALLISTER and Sven JACOBSON and and and and and and and
and to Woolsey Pharmaceuticals, Inc. was sworn and subscribed by me at <u>133 Brondway</u> , <u>10, 11 on</u>
this 10th day of August In the year 2022.
Witness Signature: I
Witness Name: <u>Ends Amstale</u>
THE TOLE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY
AND QUE COUNTY OF THE PARTY OF
The state of the s

Page 3